506201162 08/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6247901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAWN L. KELLY	07/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIFIPIX, INC.
Street Address:	3427 RESEARCH PKWY., SUITE 104-482
City:	COLORADO SPRINGS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16780857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (906)297-6014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 906-297-8011

Email: vortekx@centurytel.net
Correspondent Name: KURT L. VANVOORHIES

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 68

Address Line 4: DETOUR VILLAGE, MICHIGAN 49725

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5719-08049	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KURT L. VANVOORHIES		
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt L. VanVoorhies, Ph.D., P.E. /	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=5719-08049_Executed_200724_BW#page1.tif source=5719-08049_Executed_200724_BW#page2.tif source=5719-08049_Executed_200724_BW#page3.tif source=5719-08049_Executed_200724_BW#page4.tif

PATENT 506201162 REEL: 053479 FRAME: 0866

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5719-08049

This is an As	signment of the following rights, title ar	nd interest: (check all that apply):	
凶	United States of America rights, title a	and interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention	
X	United States Patent Application Serie	at No. 16/780,857 Filed 03 February 2020	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent Appl	lication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
Title			
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Shawn	L. KELLY	2722 Marston Heights, Colorado Springs, CO 80920	

-			
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Hifi	Pix, Inc.	3427 Research Pkwy., Suite 104-482 Colorado Springs, CO 80920	
Samuel and the same of the sam		IPage Luf 4 DATENT ASSUARSAGE	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5719-08049

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Shawn L. KELLY	
Y	

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 053479 FRAME: 0868

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5719-08049

Although notarization is not nevessary, it will be considered	Notarization I prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 2613
Executed this ZUTT day of JULY.	in the year 2020
State of Colorado	(Signature of Inventor)
County of EL Paso	
Before me personally appeared Shawn L. KELLY who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to ve a freexecute the same this II day of III.	e act and need and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 100
Christopher M Popolano NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20134056529 My Conneission Expires 09/09/2021	Of m Popula
Executed this day of ,	in the year
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of County of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fre execute the same this day of	ee act ana ueea ana aiso representea that ne or she is uutnorizea to , in the year
Executed this day of at	, in the year
State of	(Signature of Insentor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a jr- execute the same this day of	ee act and aeed and also represented that he or she is adinorized to , in the year

REEL: 053479 FRAME: 0869

	HifiPix, Inc.	
Assignee	halle allen al	untidencial representation until
By:	2116	
M. mentanting and the control of the control o	Shawn L. KELLY	
Its:	President	Landarum ara principi in higo indi ang pengunanahi
Date:	7/24/2020	
Executed this	ZYTI day of J	ULY, in the year ZOZO
at		
State of Colorado		
County of Et Page		(Signature of Assignee)
Before me personally	y appeared Shawn L. R he foregoing instrument to b te the same this 24	NELLY see a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is day of Isly , in the year 3420 .
Ch ST	ristopher M Popolano NOTARY PUBLIC ATE OF COLORADO 10TARY 1D 20134036329 omnástim Expires 99/09/2021	Chapte M Popular (Signature of Notary Public) Christophe M Popularo
		(Printed Name)

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 053479 FRAME: 0870

In witness thereof and in agreement thereof,